

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0247X-2011 Version: 1

Type: Ceremonial Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 9/13/2011 In control: Miller

On agenda: 9/26/2011 Final action: 9/27/2011

Title: To honor and recognize the City Life Center in its efforts to positively impact young adults in the

Franklinton area.

Sponsors: A. Troy Miller

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2011	1	MAYOR	Signed	
9/27/2011	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
9/26/2011	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
9/26/2011	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To honor and recognize the City Life Center in its efforts to positively impact young adults in the Franklinton area. **WHEREAS**, the City Life Center, in addition to other programs, is part of the Youth for Christ organization; and

WHEREAS, the City Life Center staff and volunteers serve nearly 600 at-risk teens in the Franklinton area every year; and

WHEREAS, the City Life Center helped 98 percent of participants stay in school or obtain their GED; and

WHEREAS, the City Life Center facilitates the elimination of a high percentage of juvenile delinquency and teen pregnancies among its attendees; and

WHEREAS, the City Life Center encourages responsible economic literacy through its Economis program; and

WHEREAS, the City Life Center promotes a holistic approach to community concerns through relationship building, spirituality, education, and health and safety; and

WHEREAS, the City Life Center is taking an active role in the lives of teenagers in Franklinton and Central Ohio; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council does hereby honor and recognize the City Life Center in its efforts to positively impact young adults in the Franklinton area.